
 Parole Board Report

OHIO ADULT PAROLE AUTHORITY

Monday, May 20, 2013

5.2

0.0

20.0

0

Fiscal Year 2013 Hearings/Decisions to Date 1,108

RECOMMISSION ACTIONS PROJECTED RELEASE REVIEW

PAROLE RELEASE RATE

RESCHEDULED HEARINGS

153

8

106

99

5

717 60

8

1

0

1

2

1.2

0

0

1

0

0

0

11

11

133

73

69

2

69

10

8

2

12

Investigation 0

84

153

03/2013

TOTAL HEARINGS RESCHEDULED 8

Central Office Notification 4

Mental Health Assessment 0

Other 5

77

409

**Release consideration hearings can be rescheduled for 

more than one reason. Each reason is included in this table.

RATE (%) APPROVED

03/2013

Page 1

11

11

11

0 2 2

2

HEARINGS/DECISIONS

Hearing Type

Granted 

Parole

Continued/

Denied

Continued

To Max

Refer To 

Central 

Office Board 

Review

Percent 

Paroled

Institution

Full Board Open Hearing

Transitional Control

             GRAND TOTAL

0

5.2

10.1 0

        Kellogg Restored

Kellogg Waived

0

1

2

Total Kellogg Hearings

Rescind/Rehear

0

13

SVP REVIEW

TOTAL ACTIONS

0TOTAL

0Referred to Hearing

0Subsequent Review Scheduled

        Kellogg Revoked

Recommission Reviews/PVR Hearings

0

TOTAL

Approved

5

177

20

0

Total Releases Granted

Total Parole Hearing/Decision Outcomes

Release Rate

Calendar Year 2013 Hearings/Decisions to Date

Parole 

Pending 

Full  Board 

Decision

Total 

Outcomes

Total 

Hearings/

Decisions

Reasons**

0.0

 * Forums at which cases are finalized that are not resolved at institutions.                          

Cent. Office Board Review*

                    SUB TOTAL



 Parole Board Report

OHIO ADULT PAROLE AUTHORITY

Monday, May 20, 2013

FIELD VIOLATION HEARINGS

INSTITUTION TC REVIEWS

31

CLEMENCIES

ADMINISTRATIVE DUTIES

Page 2

Source: Bureau of Research and Evaluation/ Compiled 
by Richard Craig Bennie, Researcher

Favorable Clemency Recommendation Rate: 

**Reconsideration requests are processed pursuant to 

policy 105-PBD-05

78

2

2

78

81

14

14

0

13

49

15

14

7

1,479

164

308

62

207

738

0

0

565

513

Denied 52

90.8

Mandatory 5 year

03/2013

POST RELEASE CONTROL 

ASSESSMENTS

TOTAL 

PAROLE TECHNICAL VIOLATORS

TRANSITIONAL CONTROL

         Revoke

         Restore

INTERSTATE COMPACT

POST RELEASE CONTROL

         Prison Sanction

         Community Sanction

NEW APPLICATIONS RECEIVED

APPLICATIONS REVIEWED BY BOARD 

COMMUTATIONS

         Full Hearing - Favorable

         Full Hearing - Unfavorable

         Short Form - Unfavorable

PARDONS

         Full Hearing - Favorable

         Full Hearing - Unfavorable

         Short Form - Unfavorable

REPRIEVES

         Favorable

         Unfavorable

DEATH ROW

         Favorable

         Unfavorable

RECONSIDERATIONS** CONFERENCES

TOTAL 

Administrative

Board Votes

TOTAL 

Office-Victim

Office-Offender Family

Telephone-Victim

Telephone-Offender Family

         Revoke

TOTAL 

Mandatory 3 year

Mandatory 1 year-Intensive Prison Program

Discretionary-up to 3 years

Discretionary-No Supervision

16.1

0

0

1

59

19

0

0

0

0

31

5

4

22

0

0

0

0

0

0

         Continue On Supervision

TOTAL

Recommended /Pending Judicial Review

RATE % RECOMMENDED


