Monday, May 20, 2013

03/2013

Page 1

PAROLE RELEASE RATE	
Total Parole Hearing/Decision Outcomes	153
Total Releases Granted	8
Release Rate	5.2
Calendar Year 2013 Hearings/Decisions to Date	409
Fiscal Year 2013 Hearings/Decisions to Date	1,108
ristal Teal 2013 Hearings/Decisions to Date	1,10

HEARINGS/DECIS Hearing Type	IONS Granted Parole	Continued/ Denied	Continued To Max	Total Outcomes	Percent Paroled	Refer To Central Office Board Review	Parole Pending Full Board Decision	Total Hearings/ Decisions
Institution	0	69	8	77	0.0	11	11	99
Full Board Open Hearing	1	2	2	5	20.0	0	0	5
Transitional Control	0	2	0	2	0.0	0	0	2
SUB TOTAL	1	73	10	84	1.2	11	11	106
Cent. Office Board Review*	7	60	2	69	10.1	0	2	71
GRAND TOTAL	8	133	12	153	5.2	11	13	177
* Forums at which cases are fit	nalized that	are not resol	ved at institut	ions.				

TOTAL ACTIONS	2
Recommission Reviews/PVR Hearings	1
Total Kellogg Hearings	0
Kellogg Revoked	0
Kellogg Restored	0
Kellogg Restored Kellogg Waived	

TOTAL HEARINGS RESCHEDULED	8
Reasons**	
Investigation	0
Central Office Notification	4
Mental Health Assessment	0
Other	5

TOTAL	0
Rescind/Rehear	0
Approved	0
RATE (%) APPROVED	0

SVP REVIEW	
TOTAL	0
Referred to Hearing	0
Subsequent Review Scheduled	0

^{**}Release consideration hearings can be rescheduled for more than one reason. Each reason is included in this table.

Monday, May 20, 2013

03/2013

Page 2

49

13

15

14

7

FIELD VIOLATION HEARINGS	
TOTAL	81
PAROLE TECHNICAL VIOLATORS	2
Revoke	0
Continue On Supervision	2
TRANSITIONAL CONTROL	0
Revoke	0
Restore	0
INTERSTATE COMPACT	1
POST RELEASE CONTROL	78
Prison Sanction	59
Community Sanction	19

NEW APPLICATIONS RECEIVED	78
APPLICATIONS REVIEWED BY BOARD	31
COMMUTATIONS	
Full Hearing - Favorable	
Full Hearing - Unfavorable	(
Short Form - Unfavorable	
PARDONS	31
Full Hearing - Favorable	5
Full Hearing - Unfavorable	4
Short Form - Unfavorable	22
REPRIEVES	
Favorable	(
Unfavorable	(
DEATH ROW	
Favorable	
Unfavorable	(

POST RELEASE CONTROL ASSESSMENTS

TOTAL	1,479
Mandatory 5 year	164
Mandatory 3 year	308
Mandatory 1 year-Intensive Prison Program	62
Discretionary-up to 3 years	207
Discretionary-No Supervision	738

INSTITUTION TC REVIEWS	
TOTAL	565
Recommended /Pending Judicial Review	513
Denied	52
RATE % RECOMMENDED	90.8

**Reconsideration requests are processed pursuant to policy 105-PBD-05

TOTAL

Administrative

Board Votes

TOTAL

14

Office-Victim

Office-Offender Family

Telephone-Victim

Telephone-Offender Family

ADMINISTRATIVE DUTIES

Source: Bureau of Research and Evaluation/ Compiled by Richard Craig Bennie, Researcher